Delete the words “subject to the contractor’s lien or right of continuing possession of the works 

where this has not been waived” 

21.0 DEFECTS LIABILITY PERIOD AND FINAL COMPLETION 

Add the following as 21.13: 

The ninety (90) working days defects liability period for the works [21.1] is replaced with a period of 
three hundred and sixty-five (365) calendar days in respect of the listed applicable elements 

25.0 PAYMENT 

25.7.5: Not applicable 

25.10: Delete the words “and/or compensatory interest” 

25.14: Change the notice period from five (5) working days to ten (10) working days in order to line up